CIPA OF	5 - 16 - 2003 <u>lo.: 1727 (TI-02-4)</u>
ORI: PTC-1595 (Modified) Fev. 03-01 SMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PA MAY 1 2 2003 F PA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent J. Notorgiacomo 5. 12.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ticona LLC
	Address: 90 Morris Avneue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Security Agreement	City: Summit State/Prov.: NJ
[] Other	Country: USA ZIP: 07901
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/3*7,982 March 3, 2003 5/15/2003 6T0N11 00000068 500935 10377982 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 31,158 Address: Ferrells, PLLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Clifton State/Prov.: VA	50-0935
Country: USA ZIP: 20124-1706	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael W. Ferrell	May 8,2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0910

U.S. Serial No. 10/377,982 File Date March 3, 2003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Vincent J. Notorgiacomo

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 19 Delaware Avenue, Rockaway, New Jersey 07866, in the United States

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

POLYACETALS WITH IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO BLEACH

Docket No. 1727 (TI-02-4), said APPLICATION filed March 3, 2003, and

WHEREAS, TICONA LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 90 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.	
Date	Vincent Netorgiacopro (LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
State of New Jersey)) ss County of Union)	
,	
On March いんこのろ , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and	

State aforesaid, appeared
VINCENT NOTORGIACOMO

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

MARGARET M. TURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires March 5, 2007
Registered in Union County

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0912